

Ref: STL /SE/ 2026-2027/Newspaper Publication/28

Dated: 12th August, 2026

To,
Department of Corporate Services,
BSE Limited
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street,
Mumbai – 400 001

To,
Listing Department,
National Stock Exchange of India Limited
C-1, G-Block, Bandra-Kurla Complex
Bandra, (E), Mumbai – 400 051

BSE Code: 541163; NSE: SANDHAR

Sub: Copy of Published Un-Audited Financial Results

Dear Sir/Madam,

Please find attached herewith the copy of Un-Audited Standalone & Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter ended 30th June, 2026, as published in requisite newspaper as per the requirement of Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

Kindly take the same on record.

Thanking you,

Yours Faithfully,

For SANDHAR TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED

Yashpal Jain
(Chief Financial Officer & Company Secretary)
M. No. A13981

Encl.: As above

Sandhar Technologies Limited

https://bankofbaroda.bank.in

REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL

Bank of Baroda invites responses to following RFP for selection of Chartered Accountant Firm to carry out Concurrent Audit of:

S. N.	Tender Name
1	RFP:CIAD:118/3 : Specialized Integrated Treasury Branch, Mumbai, Bank of Baroda.
2	RFP:CIAD:118/4 : Specialized Portfolio Asset Branch, Mumbai, Bank of Baroda.

Details are available under Tenders section on Bank's website https://bankofbaroda.bank.in and at https://bobtenders.eproc.in. Any amendments/ Modifications/ Changes including any Addendum in the Tender shall be notified on the Bank's website and e-Procurement portal. Interested bidders should refer to the same before final submission of the proposal.
Last Date for Submission of RFP Response is 1st September 2026 up to 17.00 hrs. IST.
Place: Mumbai
Date: 12th August 2026

General Manager-Internal Audit

69/26-27

बैंक ऑफ़ बड़ोदा

Bank of Baroda

India's International Bank

बैंक ऑफ़ इंडिया

Bank of India

BOI

Head Office, Investor Relations Cell, Star House - I, 8th Floor, C-5, G-Block, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai - 400 051 Phone: 022-6668 4490, 4491 Email: HeadOffice.Share@bankofindia.bank.in Website: https://bankofindia.bank.in

IMPORTANT NOTICE TO SHAREHOLDERS

Special Window for Re-lodgement of Transfer Requests of Physical Shares

Pursuant to SEBI Circular No. HO/38/13/11(2)2026-MIRSD-POD/1/3750/2026 dated January 30, 2026, shareholders are hereby informed that a Special Window has been opened for a period of one (1) year, from February 5, 2026 to February 4, 2027, for the re-lodgement of transfer requests for physical share certificates.

This facility is applicable to transfer deeds lodged prior to April 1, 2019 which were rejected, returned, or not attended due to deficiencies in documents, process, or otherwise.

Shareholders who missed the earlier deadline may now avail this opportunity by submitting the requisite documents to the Bank's Registrar and Share Transfer Agent at the address mentioned below:

Bigshare Services Pvt. Ltd

Office No. S6-2, 6th Floor, Pinnacle Business Park, Next to Ahura Centre, Mahakali Caves Road, Andheri East, Mumbai – 400093. Phone: 022 – 62638200 Email : info@bigshareonline.com

We also request all the shareholders to update KYC details including PAN, email id, address, mobile number and bank account details with the DP (If shares are held in demat form) or with RTA (If shares are held in physical form) to ensure the ease of communication and seamless payment of dividend.

Shareholders holding shares in physical form are requested to demat their shares by submitting share certificate to their Depository Participant (DP).

For Bank of India

SD/-
(Usha Ramsinghani)
Company Secretary

Place: Mumbai
Date: 11.08.2026

AI ASSETS HOLDING LIMITED

CIN - U74999DL2018GOI328865

Regd. Office: 2nd Floor, AI Administration Building, Safdarjung Airport, New Delhi - 110003

Phones: 011-24690422; Email: company.secretary@aiahl.in, Website: www.aiahl.in

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED ON JUNE 30, 2026

(₹ in million)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
		June 30, 2026	Mar 31, 2026	June 30, 2025	Mar 31, 2026
		Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	-	-	-	-
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional items)	9,475.56	5,456.03	(1,218.63)	4,738.91
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional items)	9,475.56	5,456.03	(1,218.63)	4,738.91
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional items)	9,475.56	4,263.35	(1,218.69)	3,546.17
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	9,475.56	4,263.35	(1,218.69)	3,546.17
6	Paid-up equity share capital (Face value of Rs. 10 each)	6,30,225.90	6,30,225.90	6,30,225.90	6,30,225.90
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	(6,03,974.51)	(6,13,450.07)	(6,18,173.39)	(6,13,450.07)
8	Net Worth (6+7)	26,251.39	16,775.83	12,052.52	16,775.84
9	Paid up Debt Capital /Outstanding Debt	1,49,850.00	1,49,850.00	1,49,850.00	1,49,850.00
10	Debt Equity Ratio (9/8)	5.71	8.93	12.43	8.93
11	Earnings Per Share – not annualised (EPS)				
	Basic Earnings Per Equity Share (Rs.)	0.15	0.07	(0.02)	0.06
	Diluted Earnings Per Equity Share (Rs.)	0.15	0.07	(0.02)	0.06
12	Debenture Redemption Reserve	Debenture Redemption Reserve (DRR) not applicable to debt listed entities in terms of Rule 18(7) of Companies (Share Capital and Debentures) Rules 2014 as amended, hence no DRR required to be created by the Company.			
13	Debt Service Coverage Ratio (DSCR) 1	0.08	0.05	0.01	0.10
14	Interest Service Coverage Ratio (ISCR) 2	4.47	3.00	0.56	1.43

1 DSCR = Profit before finance costs and tax / (Interest expenses + Principal of long term loan repayment).
2 ISCR = Profit before finance costs and tax / Interest expenses.

Notes:

1 The above is an extract of the detailed format of financial results for the Quarter ended June 30th, 2026 filed with the Bombay Stock Exchange under Regulation 52 of the Listing Regulations. The full format of quarterly financial results is available on the websites of the Bombay Stock Exchange at www.bseindia.com and the listed entity at www.aiahl.in.

2 The Audit Committee of the Company has reviewed the financial results in a meeting held on 10th August, 2026 and the same have been subsequently approved by the Board of Directors at a meeting held on 10 August, 2026. The financial results have been reviewed by the Independent Firm of Chartered Accountants as required under Regulation 52 of SEBI (Listing Obligation and disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 as modified by SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) (Fifth Amendment) Regulations, 2021 and have issued the review report which has been suitably addressed.

Note-2

Additional disclosure as per Regulation 52 (4) of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 :

(₹ in million)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
		June 30, 2026	Mar 31, 2026	June 30, 2025	Mar 31, 2026
		Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Current Ratio [Current Assets/Current Liabilities]	8.04	2.26	2.12	2.26
2	Long Term Debt to Working Capital "[(Non-Current Borrowings + Current Maturities of Non-Current Borrowings)/(Current Assets - Current Liabilities excluding Current Maturities of Non-Current Borrowings)]"	7.16	20.23	32.55	20.23
3	Current Liability Ratio [Current Liabilities /Total liabilities]	0.02	0.04	0.03	0.04
4	Total Debt to Total Assets (Non-Current Borrowings + Current Borrowings + Current Liabilities)/Total Assets	0.85	0.90	0.93	0.90
5	Debtors Turnover Average Trade Receivable for the period/Revenue from Operations (excluding other operating revenue for the period) * No of days in period	N.A.#	N.A.#	N.A.#	N.A.#
6	Inventory Turnover Average inventory/Fuel, Oil and Water cost for the period * No of days in period	Not applicable as company has no Inventory maintained as no business/operations activities			
7	Operating Margin (%) Profit/(Loss) before Depreciation and amortisation expenses, Interest, Tax, less other Income/Revenue from Operations	N.A.#	N.A.#	N.A.#	N.A.#
8	Net Profit Margin (%) Profit/(Loss) after tax/Total Income	74.63%	47.81%	-62.11%	20.06%
9	Outstanding Redeemable Preference shares	Not applicable as no Preference Share issued			
10	Capital Redemption Reserve/Debenture Redemption Reserve	Debenture Redemption Reserve (DRR) not applicable to debt listed entities in terms of Rule 18(7) of Companies (Share Capital and Debentures) Rules 2014 as amended, hence no DRR created by the Company.			
11	Bad debts to Accounts Receivable ratio	N.A.#	N.A.#	N.A.#	N.A.#

N.A.#.-Not applicable as no Business Operations/activities as company is a SPV entity for handling disinvestment transactions of Air India Ltd.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors

Sd/-
Amit Kumar
Chairman and Managing Director
DIN: 11001643

Place: New Delhi
Date: 10th August 2026

NOMURA

NOMURA FIXED INCOME SECURITIES LIMITED

Registered Office: Ceejay House, 11th Level, Plot F, Shivsagar Estate, Dr. Annie Besant Road, Worli, Mumbai 400018
CIN: U65910MH2007PLC168237

EXTRACT OF FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2026

(₹ in million)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		Year ended
		June 30, 2026 (Unaudited)	June 30, 2025 (Unaudited)	March 31, 2026 (Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	2,649.4	3,676.5	13,992.9
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	105.9	895.1	2,366.0
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	105.9	895.1	2,366.0
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	77.0	667.9	1,702.6
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	77.0	667.9	1,704.8
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital	4,737.4	4,737.4	4,737.4
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	15,961.6	14,826.1	15,884.5
8	Securities Premium Account	4,767.9	4,767.9	4,767.9
9	Net worth	20,698.9	19,563.4	20,621.9
10	Paid up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt	1,62,293.4	1,92,230.0	1,94,434.7
11	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	–	–	–
12	Debt Equity Ratio	7.8	9.8	9.4
13	Earnings per equity share* (Face Value ₹10/- per share)			
	1. Basic:	0.2	1.4	3.6
	2. Diluted:	0.2	1.4	3.6
14	Capital Redemption Reserve	–	–	–
15	Debenture Redemption Reserve	–	–	–

*EPS is not annualised for interim period.

Note:

a) The above financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved and taken on record by the Board of Directors at its respective meeting held on August 11, 2026. The auditors have issued unmodified opinion on the financial results for the quarter ended June 30, 2026

b) The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly/annual financial results filed with the National Stock Exchange under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The quarterly financial results are available on the websites of the National Stock Exchange (www.nseindia.com) and the company's website (<https://www.nomuraholdings.com/company/group/asia/nfispl.html>).

c) For the items referred in Regulation 52 (4) of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the pertinent disclosures have been made to the National Stock Exchange (NSE) and can be accessed on the www.nseindia.com.

d) Debt Service Coverage Ratio and Interest Service Coverage Ratio are not applicable as the company is a Standalone Primary Dealer (NBFC).

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of
Nomura Fixed Income Securities Limited

Sd/-
Naveen Sharma
Director
DIN: 11411275

Date: August 11, 2026
Place: Mumbai

Tel: 0124 - 4518900
E-mail: investors@sandhar.in
Website: www.sandhargroup.com

SANDHAR TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED
CIN: L74999DL1987PLC029553
Regd. Office: B - 6/20, L.S.C. Safdarjung Enclave, New Delhi - 110029

SANDHAR
Growth. Motivation. Better Life

ONE COMPANY.
ENDLESS
POSSIBILITIES.

Diverse Businesses, Integrated Solutions.

From concept to creation, Sandhar delivers critical components, systems and solutions that drive mobility, power industries and build a better tomorrow.

1. AUTOMOTIVE BUSINESS
2. CASTING, MACHINING & TOOLING BUSINESS
3. CABIN & FABRICATION DIVISION
4. SHEET METAL & ALLIED BUSINESS
5. JOINT VENTURES

SANDHAR
Growth. Motivation. Better Life

4 DECADES OF EXCELLENCE
45+ LOCATIONS
14000+ EMPLOYEE STRENGTH
TRUSTED BY LEADING OEMS GLOBALLY

INNOVATION | QUALITY | INTEGRITY | CUSTOMER FOCUS | SUSTAINABILITY
DRIVING PROGRESS. POWERING POSSIBILITIES.

EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED AND STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30 JUNE 2026

Sr. No.	PARTICULARS	Consolidated (₹in crores, except earnings per share)			Standalone (₹in crores, except earnings per share)		
		Quarter Ended		Year Ended	Quarter Ended		Year Ended
		30 June 2026	30 June 2025	31 March 2026	30 June 2026	30 June 2025	31 March 2026
		Un-audited	Un-audited	Audited	Un-audited	Un-audited	Audited
1	Revenue from Operations	1,381.89	1,090.09	4,852.09	665.96	728.12	3,044.44
2	Net Profit for the period (before tax, exceptional items and share of profit in joint ventures)	49.80	34.42	250.85	41.89	34.56	232.95
3	Net Profit for the period (before tax after exceptional items and share of profit in joint ventures)	51.14	36.31	255.75	41.89	34.56	231.17
4	Net Profit for the period (after tax, exceptional items and share of profit in joint ventures)	37.28	28.01	198.66	30.61	25.40	179.11
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit for the Period after Tax and Other Comprehensive Income/ (Loss) after Tax)	36.59	33.08	214.89	29.67	26.67	185.99
6	Equity Share Capital	60.19	60.19	60.19	60.19	60.19	60.19
7	Other Equity			1,272.94			1,251.29
8	Earnings Per Share (Face value of ₹10/- per share) (not annualised for quarter)						
	1. Basic (₹):	6.19	4.65	33.00	5.09	4.22	29.76
	2. Diluted (₹):	6.19	4.65	33.00	5.09	4.22	29.76

Note:

a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarter ended 30 June 2026 of Consolidated and Standalone Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarter ended Financial Results are available on the websites of the BSE and NSE at www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com respectively and on Company's website at www.sandhargroup.com.

For Sandhar Technologies Limited
JAYANT DAVAR
Executive Chairman (Executive Director) and Chief Executive Officer
DIN:00100801

Place: Gurugram
Date : 11 August 2026

https://bankofbaroda.bank.in

REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL

Bank of Baroda invites responses to following RFP for selection of Chartered Accountant Firm to carry out Concurrent Audit of:

S. N.	Tender Name
1	RFP:CIAD:118/3 : Specialized Integrated Treasury Branch, Mumbai, Bank of Baroda.
2	RFP:CIAD:118/4 : Specialized Portfolio Asset Branch, Mumbai, Bank of Baroda.

Details are available under Tenders section on Bank's website https://bankofbaroda.bank.in and at https://bibtenders.eproc.in. Any amendments/ Modifications/ Changes including any Addendum in the Tender shall be notified on the Bank's website and e-Procurement portal. Interested bidders should refer to the same before final submission of the proposal.
Last Date for Submission of RFP Response is 1st September 2026 up to 17.00 hrs. IST.
Place: Mumbai
Date: 12th August 2026

General Manager-Internal Audit

69/26-27

बैंक ऑफ़ बड़ोदा

Bank of Baroda

India's International Bank

बैंक ऑफ़ इंडिया

Bank of India

BOI

Head Office, Investor Relations Cell, Star House - I, 8th Floor, C-5, G-Block, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai - 400 051 Phone: 022-6668 4490, 4491 Email: HeadOffice.Share@bankofindia.bank.in Website: https://bankofindia.bank.in

IMPORTANT NOTICE TO SHAREHOLDERS

Special Window for Re-lodgement of Transfer Requests of Physical Shares

Pursuant to SEBI Circular No. HO/38/13/11(2)2026-MIRSD-POD/1/3750/2026 dated January 30, 2026, shareholders are hereby informed that a Special Window has been opened for a period of one (1) year, from February 5, 2026 to February 4, 2027, for the re-lodgement of transfer requests for physical share certificates.

This facility is applicable to transfer deeds lodged prior to April 1, 2019 which were rejected, returned, or not attended due to deficiencies in documents, process, or otherwise.

Shareholders who missed the earlier deadline may now avail this opportunity by submitting the requisite documents to the Bank's Registrar and Share Transfer Agent at the address mentioned below:

Bigshare Services Pvt. Ltd

Office No. S6-2, 6th Floor, Pinnacle Business Park, Next to Ahura Centre, Mahakali Caves Road, Andheri East, Mumbai – 400093. Phone: 022 – 62638200 Email : info@bigshareonline.com

We also request all the shareholders to update KYC details including PAN, email id, address, mobile number and bank account details with the DP (If shares are held in demat form) or with RTA (If shares are held in physical form) to ensure the ease of communication and seamless payment of dividend.

Shareholders holding shares in physical form are requested to demat their shares by submitting share certificate to their Depository Participant (DP).

For Bank of India

SD/-

(Usha Ramsinghani)

Company Secretary

Place: Mumbai

Date: 11.08.2026

AI ASSETS HOLDING LIMITED

CIN - U74999DL2018GOI328865

Regd. Office: 2nd Floor, AI Administration Building, Safdarjung Airport, New Delhi - 110003

Phones: 011-24690422; Email: company.secretary@aiahl.in, Website: www.aiahl.in

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED ON JUNE 30, 2026

(₹ in million)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
		June 30, 2026	Mar 31, 2026	June 30, 2025	Mar 31, 2026
		Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	-	-	-	-
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional items)	9,475.56	5,456.03	(1,218.63)	4,738.91
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional items)	9,475.56	5,456.03	(1,218.63)	4,738.91
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional items)	9,475.56	4,263.35	(1,218.69)	3,546.17
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	9,475.56	4,263.35	(1,218.69)	3,546.17
6	Paid-up equity share capital (Face value of Rs. 10 each)	6,30,225.90	6,30,225.90	6,30,225.90	6,30,225.90
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	(6,03,974.51)	(6,13,450.07)	(6,18,173.39)	(6,13,450.07)
8	Net Worth (6+7)	26,251.39	16,775.83	12,052.52	16,775.84
9	Paid up Debt Capital /Outstanding Debt	1,49,850.00	1,49,850.00	1,49,850.00	1,49,850.00
10	Debt Equity Ratio (9/8)	5.71	8.93	12.43	8.93
11	Earnings Per Share – not annualised (EPS)				
	Basic Earnings Per Equity Share (Rs.)	0.15	0.07	(0.02)	0.06
	Diluted Earnings Per Equity Share (Rs.)	0.15	0.07	(0.02)	0.06
12	Debenture Redemption Reserve	Debenture Redemption Reserve (DRR) not applicable to debt listed entities in terms of Rule 18(7) of Companies (Share Capital and Debentures) Rules 2014 as amended, hence no DRR required to be created by the Company.			
13	Debt Service Coverage Ratio (DSCR) 1	0.08	0.05	0.01	0.10
14	Interest Service Coverage Ratio (ISCR) 2	4.47	3.00	0.56	1.43

1 DSCR = Profit before finance costs and tax / (Interest expenses + Principal of long term loan repayment).

2 ISCR = Profit before finance costs and tax / Interest expenses.

Notes:

1 The above is an extract of the detailed format of financial results for the Quarter ended June 30th, 2026 filed with the Bombay Stock Exchange under Regulation 52 of the Listing Regulations. The full format of quarterly financial results is available on the websites of the Bombay Stock Exchange at www.bseindia.com and the listed entity at www.aiahl.in.

2 The Audit Committee of the Company has reviewed the financial results in a meeting held on 10th August, 2026 and the same have been subsequently approved by the Board of Directors at a meeting held on 10 August, 2026. The financial results have been reviewed by the Independent Firm of Chartered Accountants as required under Regulation 52 of SEBI (Listing Obligation and disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 as modified by SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) (Fifth Amendment) Regulations, 2021 and have issued the review report which has been suitably addressed.

Note-2

Additional disclosure as per Regulation 52 (4) of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 :

(₹ in million)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
		June 30, 2026	Mar 31, 2026	June 30, 2025	Mar 31, 2026
		Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Current Ratio [Current Assets/Current Liabilities]	8.04	2.26	2.12	2.26
2	Long Term Debt to Working Capital "[(Non-Current Borrowings + Current Maturities of Non-Current Borrowings)/(Current Assets - Current Liabilities excluding Current Maturities of Non-Current Borrowings)]"	7.16	20.23	32.55	20.23
3	Current Liability Ratio [Current Liabilities /Total liabilities]	0.02	0.04	0.03	0.04
4	Total Debt to Total Assets (Non-Current Borrowings + Current Borrowings + Current Liabilities)/Total Assets	0.85	0.90	0.93	0.90
5	Debtors Turnover Average Trade Receivable for the period/Revenue from Operations (excluding other operating revenue for the period) * No of days in period	N.A.#	N.A.#	N.A.#	N.A.#
6	Inventory Turnover Average inventory/Fuel, Oil and Water cost for the period * No of days in period	Not applicable as company has no Inventory maintained as no business/operations activities			
7	Operating Margin (%) Profit/(Loss) before Depreciation and amortisation expenses, Interest, Tax, less other Income/Revenue from Operations	N.A.#	N.A.#	N.A.#	N.A.#
8	Net Profit Margin (%) Profit/(Loss) after tax/Total Income	74.63%	47.81%	-62.11%	20.06%
9	Outstanding Redeemable Preference shares	Not applicable as no Preference Share issued			
10	Capital Redemption Reserve/Debenture Redemption Reserve	Debenture Redemption Reserve (DRR) not applicable to debt listed entities in terms of Rule 18(7) of Companies (Share Capital and Debentures) Rules 2014 as amended, hence no DRR created by the Company.			
11	Bad debts to Accounts Receivable ratio	N.A.#	N.A.#	N.A.#	N.A.#

N.A.#.-Not applicable as no Business Operations/activities as company is a SPV entity for handling disinvestment transactions of Air India Ltd.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors

Sd/-

Amit Kumar

Chairman and Managing Director

DIN: 11001643

Place: New Delhi

Date: 10th August 2026

NOMURA

NOMURA FIXED INCOME SECURITIES LIMITED

Registered Office: Ceejay House, 11th Level, Plot F, Shivsagar Estate, Dr. Annie Besant Road, Worli, Mumbai 400018

CIN: U65910MH2007PLC168237

EXTRACT OF FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2026

(₹ in million)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		Year ended
		June 30, 2026 (Unaudited)	June 30, 2025 (Unaudited)	March 31, 2026 (Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	2,649.4	3,676.5	13,992.9
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	105.9	895.1	2,366.0
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	105.9	895.1	2,366.0
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	77.0	667.9	1,702.6
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	77.0	667.9	1,704.8
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital	4,737.4	4,737.4	4,737.4
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	15,961.6	14,826.1	15,884.5
8	Securities Premium Account	4,767.9	4,767.9	4,767.9
9	Net worth	20,698.9	19,563.4	20,621.9
10	Paid up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt	1,62,293.4	1,92,230.0	1,94,434.7
11	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	–	–	–
12	Debt Equity Ratio	7.8	9.8	9.4
13	Earnings per equity share* (Face Value ₹10/- per share)			
	1. Basic:	0.2	1.4	3.6
	2. Diluted:	0.2	1.4	3.6
14	Capital Redemption Reserve	–	–	–
15	Debenture Redemption Reserve	–	–	–

*EPS is not annualised for interim period.

Note:

a) The above financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved and taken on record by the Board of Directors at its respective meeting held on August 11, 2026. The auditors have issued unmodified opinion on the financial results for the quarter ended June 30, 2026

b) The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly / annual financial results filed with the National Stock Exchange under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The quarterly financial results are available on the websites of the National Stock Exchange (www.nseindia.com) and the company's website (<https://www.nomuraholdings.com/company/group/asia/nfispl.html>).

c) For the items referred in Regulation 52 (4) of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the pertinent disclosures have been made to the National Stock Exchange (NSE) and can be accessed on the www.nseindia.com.

d) Debt Service Coverage Ratio and Interest Service Coverage Ratio are not applicable as the company is a Standalone Primary Dealer (NBFC).

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of

Nomura Fixed Income Securities Limited

Sd/-

Naveen Sharma

Director

DIN: 11411275

Date: August 11, 2026

Place: Mumbai

Tel: 0124 - 4518900

SANDHAR TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED

E-mail: investors@sandhar.in

CIN: L74999DL1987PLC029553

Website: www.sandhargroup.com

Regd. Office: B - 6/20, L.S.C. Safdarjung Enclave, New Delhi - 110029

SANDHAR

Growth. Motivation. Better Life

ONE COMPANY. ENDLESS POSSIBILITIES.

Diverse Businesses, Integrated Solutions.

From concept to creation, Sandhar delivers critical components, systems and solutions that drive mobility, power industries and build a better tomorrow.

1. AUTOMOTIVE BUSINESS

2. CASTING, MACHINING & TOOLING BUSINESS

3. CABIN & FABRICATION DIVISION

4. SHEET METAL & ALLIED BUSINESS

5. JOINT VENTURES

4 DECADES OF EXCELLENCE

45+ LOCATIONS

14000+ EMPLOYEE STRENGTH

TRUSTED BY LEADING OEMS GLOBALLY

INNOVATION

QUALITY

INTEGRITY

CUSTOMER FOCUS

SUSTAINABILITY

DRIVING PROGRESS. POWERING POSSIBILITIES.

EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED AND STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30 JUNE 2026

Sr. No.	PARTICULARS	Consolidated (₹in crores, except earnings per share)			Standalone (₹in crores, except earnings per share)		
		Quarter Ended		Year Ended	Quarter Ended		Year Ended
		30 June 2026	30 June 2025	31 March 2026	30 June 2026	30 June 2025	31 March 2026
		Un-audited	Un-audited	Audited	Un-audited	Un-audited	Audited
1	Revenue from Operations	1,381.89	1,090.09	4,852.09	665.96	728.12	3,044.44
2	Net Profit for the period (before tax, exceptional items and share of profit in joint ventures)	49.80	34.42	250.85	41.89	34.56	232.95
3	Net Profit for the period (before tax after exceptional items and share of profit in joint ventures)	51.14	36.31	255.75	41.89	34.56	231.17
4	Net Profit for the period (after tax, exceptional items and share of profit in joint ventures)	37.28	28.01	198.66	30.61	25.40	179.11
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit for the Period after Tax and Other Comprehensive Income/ (Loss) after Tax)	36.59	33.08	214.89	29.67	26.67	185.99
6	Equity Share Capital	60.19	60.19	60.19	60.19	60.19	60.19
7	Other Equity			1,272.94			1,251.29
8	Earnings Per Share (Face value of ₹10/- per share) (not annualised for quarter)						
	1. Basic (₹):	6.19	4.65	33.00	5.09	4.22	29.76
	2. Diluted (₹):	6.19	4.65	33.00	5.09	4.22	29.76

Note:

a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarter ended 30 June 2026 of Consolidated and Standalone Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarter ended Financial Results are available on the websites of the BSE and NSE at www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com respectively and on Company's website at www.sandhargroup.com.

For Sandhar Technologies Limited

JAYANT DAVAR

Executive Chairman (Executive Director) and Chief Executive Officer

DIN:00100801

Place: Gurugram

Date: 11 August 2026